UNOZZ

English

01 Power

02 Frequency

03 Electric nominal heat input
06 Power supply cable type

07 Voltage
Power cable section
Circuit breaker

220-240V ~3PH+PE
4G X 2,5 mmA2

16 A

M113A

210A

I3115A

08 Cable | Plug | El. Conn. mode
09 RCD / GFCI
13 Cavity dimensions (w x d x h)

14 Max. food load
15 Max. temperature
16 IP protection class

Terms and conditions of installations - Observe all local specific standard and
regulations for installation and operations.

Technical data

53 kW | 18084 BTU/h
50/ 60 Hz

49 kW | 16719 BTU/h
HO7RN-F

380-415V ~3PH+N+PE
5G x 1,5 mmA2

16 A

M13A

29A

[32A

IN9.5A
220-240V ~1PH+PE
3G x 2,5 mmA2
25A

1123A

In23A

VX -

AC

696 x 398 x 315 mm
27-3/8"x 15-11/16" x 12-3/8"

20kg | 44 Ibs
260 °C | 500 °F
X3

CEHl® ®

Pycckunii
01 MowHoCTb
02 YacroTa

03 HomunHanbHas anekTpuyeckas
noTpe6nsieMast MOLLHOCTb

06 Tun cunoBoro kabens

07 HanpsixeHune
CeueHue cnnoBoro Kkabens
TokoBbIli aBTOMAT

08 Kabenb | Bunka | Bug
371eKTPUYECKOro CoeANHEHMNS

09 RCD / GFCI

13 FabapuTbl Kamepbl (L X T X B)
14 MakcmanbHas 3arpyska

15 MakcnmanbHasa TemnepaTypa
16 Knacc 3awmnTbl IP

Unox S.p.A.

3z
01 Ih=
02 4
03 FEEEERURIN
06 FERFE 4R
07 BBJE
R EE AT
HrEEes
08 ERFIESL | BESiERA
09 RCD / GFCI
13RS )\_.XI*XEJ_)
14 BRRBYIRTE
15 BEiaE
16 IP{RIPEL
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Italiano
01 Potenza
02 Frequenza

03 Potenza termica nominale
elettrica

06 Tipo cavo alimentazione

07 Tensione
Sezione cavi alimentazione
Magnetotermico

08 Cavo | Spina | Modalita
connessione elettrica

09 RCD / GFCI

13 Dimensioni camera cottura (I x p x
h)

14 Max. peso pieno carico
15 Temperatura max.
16 Grado protezione IP

Francais
01 Puissance électrique
02 Fréquence

03 Puissance calorifique nominale
électrique

06 Type de cable d'alimentation

07 Tension
Section cables d'alimentation
Disjoncteur

08 Cable | Prise | Branchement
électrique

09 RCD / GFCI

13 Dimension de la cavité (I x p x h)
14 Charge max. des aliments

15 Température max.

16 Niveau de protection IP

Portugués

01 Poténcia

02 Frequéncia

03 Poténcia térmica nominal elétrica
06 Tipo de cabo de alimentacdo

07 Tensao
Secdo de cabos de alimentagdo
Disjuntor

08 Cabo | Plugue | Modo de
Conexdo Elétrica

09 RCD / GFCI

13 Dimensdo de cavidade (c x | x a)
14 Max. capacidade de alimento
15 Max. temperatura

16 Grau de protecdo IP

Espanol
01 Potencia
02 Frecuencia

03 Potencia térmica nominal
eléctrica

06 Tipo de cable de alimentacién

07 Voltaje
Seccion del cable de alimentacién
Disyuntor

08 Cable | Enchufe | Modo de
conexion eléctrica

09 RCD / GFCI

13 Dimensién de la cavidad (w x d x
h)

14 Carga maxima de alimentos
15 Temperatura maxima
16 Grado de proteccién IP

Deutsch

01 Elektrische Leistung

02 Frequenz

03 Elektrische Nennwdrmeleistung
06 Stromkabel Typ

07 Spannung
Stromkabel Teil
Sicherung

08 Leitung | Stecker | Elektrischer
Verbindungsmodus

09 RCD / GFCI

13 Abmessungen des Hohlraums (B x
TxH)

14 Maximale Beladungskapazitat
15 Maximale Temperatur
16 IP-Schutzart
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Espafiol

Conexion eléctrica
Conexién de agua
Conexi6n de gas

Desague del agua

Salida de humos

Conexion de accesorios
Salida aire de enfriamiento

Gases de combustién
Entrada de aire

Portugués
Conexao elétrica

Conexao hidrica

Conexdo gas

Saida de 4gua

Saida de fumaga

Conexdo de acessorios
Saida do ar de refrigeragdo

Fumaca de combustdo
Entrada de ar

English Italiano
02 Electrical connection Allacciamento elettrico
08 Water connection Allacciamento idrico
09 Gas connection Allacciamento gas
11 Water drain Scarico acqua
12 Smoke exhaust Scarico fumi
13 Accessories connection Collegamento accessori
27 Cooling air outlet Uscita aria di
raffreddamento
30 Combustion fumes Fumi di combustione
31 Air inlet Ingresso aria
Pycckunin ==} vy
02 neKTpuUeckoe FEiRIGERE
NoAKNtoYeH e
08 MoaknoueHue K Boge IKIERE
09 MoAakntoYeHve K rasy RS
11 BbIX0Z BOAbI HEZK
12 BbIX0Z ra3oB HEXR
13 MoakitoyeHne akceccyapos  EffiEsE
27 BbIX0g, OX1aXAatoLLLEero ‘E=ESHO
BO3Jyxa
30 MpoAyKTbl FopeHns MRIGIRSE
31 B034yx03a60pHMK =50
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Francais

Raccordement électrique
Raccordement a I'eau
Raccordement au gaz
Evacuation

Aspiration des fumées
Connexion des accessoires
Sortie air de refroidissement

Fumées de combustion
Entrée d'air

Deutsch

Elektrischer Anschluss
Wasseranschluss
Gasanschluss
Abflussrohr

Abluftrohr

Anschluss des Zubehérs
Kahlluftaustritt

Abgasse
Lufteinlass
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Unox S.p.A.

POWER SUPPLY - CONNECTION DIAGRAM

400V ~3PH + N + PE 50/60Hz

L3 L2 I-I1 . l@ [3@ E@J

[Tk

STANDARD

230V ~1PH+ N + PE 50/60Hz

OPTION (A)

230V ~ 3PH + PE_ 50/60Hz

v PR
N fie.)

OPTION (B)

D Unox non si assume la respansabllita per collegamenti elettrici non cantemplati nel presente foglio dati tecnici

@B Unox do

ttake any for electrical not In this data sheet

Unox (i keine veran tung fur die lisse nicht in diesem 1 datenblatt

Unox n'assume pas la responsabilité pour les connexions electriques qui ne sont pas prévises par cetts fiche de données techniques

Unox no asume ninguna responsabilidad para las conexiones eléchiicas no figuran en esta hoja de datos téonicos

(B Unox nao se respansabiliza por conexdes elétricas nao contempladas nos dados técnicas do presents documento
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